
Haddon Hammer 2013 Results 

Women's HS Novice - Heat 1 Final 
  E1H1 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Helene Schlitt  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:01.5    2:00.4 

2  Angela Sperlunto  Haddon Township High School  08:11.8    2:02.9 

3  Brianna Colwell  Haddon Township High School  08:18.5    2:04.6 

4  Ally Jordan  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:26.3    2:06.6 

5  Sedona Kolchinsky  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:58.6    2:14.7 

6  Rachel Glaven  Haddon Township High School  09:12.4    2:18.1 

7  Gia Lanci  Haddon Township High School  09:19.0    2:19.8 

8  Julia Honigfeld  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:19.7    2:19.9 

9  Alyssa Caffrey  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  09:23.6    2:20.9 

10  Emma Tranfalia  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:43.8    2:25.9 

11  Valerie Fanelle  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:46.9    2:26.7 

12  Julie Baum  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  10:20.5    2:35.1 
 

  



Women's HS Lightweight - Final 
  E2 Final 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Samantha Wonderlin  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:02.4    2:00.6 

2  Kaitlyn McConville  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:05.2    2:01.3 

3  Hope Watson  Unaffiliated (USA)  08:12.0    2:03.0 

4  Allison Sparrow  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:12.4    2:03.1 

5  Scout Brisson  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:15.6    2:03.9 

6  Juliette Daily  Haddon Township High School  08:17.0    2:04.2 

7  Amanda Slominski  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:17.1    2:04.3 

8  SARAH JARAHA  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:20.7    2:05.2 

9  Kate Watson  Haddon Township High School  08:22.6    2:05.6 

10  Ellie Gluck  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:22.7    2:05.7 

11  jessica buck  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:23.1    2:05.8 

12  Lauryn Ragone  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:34.3    2:08.6 

13  Sydney Gluck  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:35.0    2:08.7 

14  Elle Butler Basner  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:37.0    2:09.2 

15  Casey Powell  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:37.9    2:10.0 

16  Shannon Farrell  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:41.1    2:10.2 

17  Camille Groody  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:44.0    2:11.0 

18  Emma Burns  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:44.3    2:11.1 

19  Madeline SCHULER  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:48.5    2:12.1 

20  Mary Regan  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:49.8    2:12.5 

21  Rachel Maher  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:56.9    2:14.2 

22  Kiana Malta  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:57.3    2:14.3 

23  Danielle Coates  Haddonfield Memorial High School  09:00.0    2:15.0 

24  Noa Boonin  Haddon Township High School  09:05.7    2:16.4 

25  Olivia Basso  Haddon Township High School  09:21.1    2:20.3 
 

  



Women's HS Open  - Final 
  E3 Final 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Natalie Boisvert  South Jersey Rowing Club  07:31.4    1:52.8 

2  Nicole DiTommaso  Haddon Township High School  07:35.2    1:53.8 

3  Peyton Conrey  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:44.9    1:56.2 

4  meghan knecht  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:48.6    1:57.2 

5  Anna Sparrow  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:50.3    1:57.6 

6  Jessica Farber  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:50.6    1:57.6 

7  Veronica Fisher  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:52.1    1:58.0 

8  Jacqueline Garruto  South Jersey Rowing Club  07:55.1    1:58.8 

9  Samantha Verzella  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:56.6    1:59.1 

10  Cassidy Leyendecker  Haddon Township High School  08:00.6    2:00.2 

11  Emily Stasi  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:01.0    2:00.3 

12  Emily Donovan  Haddon Township High School  08:05.7    2:01.4 

13  Lauren Kairys  Haddon Township High School  08:07.6    2:01.9 

14  Samantha Trivinia  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:08.9    2:02.2 

15  Madeline Remetz  Haddon Township High School  08:15.9    2:04.0 

16  Sofia Gabin-Legato  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:16.4    2:04.1 

17  Amy Wright  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:20.8    2:05.2 

18  Jessica Blau  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:31.8    2:07.9 

19  Cassandra Pendino  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:36.0    2:09.0 

20  Emily Deluzio  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:39.0    2:09.8 

21  Kathryn Wilkinson  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:41.2    2:10.3 

22  Kayli Marshall  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:54.4    2:13.6 

23  Mariana Catrambone  Haddon Township High School  09:12.6    2:18.2 

24  Samantha Brodie  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  09:16.2    2:19.1 
 

  



Men's HS Novice - Final 
  E4 Final 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  David Ryan Hutzley  Christian Brothers Academy  06:31.4    1:37.8 

2  Vince Gardilla  South Jersey Rowing Club  06:48.8    1:42.2 

3  Jonathan Login  Christian Brothers Academy  07:03.0    1:45.7 

4  Salvatore Toppi  Christian Brothers Academy  07:07.8    1:47.0 

5  Chris Largey  Christian Brothers Academy  07:09.5    1:47.4 

6  Thomas Morris  Christian Brothers Academy  07:11.5    1:47.9 

7  Chet Kazalski  Christian Brothers Academy  07:14.4    1:48.6 

8  Mike Gaffney  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:17.2    1:49.3 

9  Luke Bartner  Christian Brothers Academy  07:17.9    1:49.5 

10  charlie surgent  Christian Brothers Academy  07:18.1    1:49.5 

11  Mike Cofone  Christian Brothers Academy  07:18.4    1:49.6 

12  John Blakeslee  Christian Brothers Academy  07:19.2    1:49.8 

13  Declan O'Sullivan  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:21.2    1:50.3 

14  Anthony Youssef  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:21.3    1:50.3 

15  Ricky Stefanik  Christian Brothers Academy  07:26.7    1:51.7 

16  Connor Passarella  North Country Rowing Camp  07:28.9    1:52.2 

17  David Kaye  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:29.5    1:52.4 

18  Dylan Vassallo  Christian Brothers Academy  07:29.6    1:52.4 

19  Colin George  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:32.7    1:53.2 

20  Peter Sperandio  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:33.6    1:53.4 

21  Alexander Gilson  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:39.3    1:54.8 

22  Ben Beatty  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:41.3    1:55.3 

23  Duncan Hedden  Christian Brothers Academy  07:42.9    1:55.7 

24  Joe Weber  Haddon Township High School  07:44.6    1:56.2 

25  Oliver Parker  Haddon Township High School  07:45.5    1:56.4 

26  James Gaffney  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:46.7    1:56.7 

27  Walker Schwartz  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:06.6    2:01.7 

28  Daniel Berk  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:08.3    2:02.1 

29  Aiden Heslin  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:08.3    2:02.1 

30  Matthew Schmitt  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:09.2    2:02.3 

31  Tanner Reese  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:22.8    2:05.7 

32  Blaize Giangiulio  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:24.3    2:06.1 

33  Peri Ramasamy  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:27.6    2:06.9 

34  Alexander Gutierrez  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:38.5    2:09.6 

35  Jacob Yallof  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:43.1    2:10.8 

36  Samuel Zielinski  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:44.1    2:11.0 

37  Lorenzo Pereira  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  08:48.8    2:12.2 
 

 



Men's HS Lightweight - Final 
  E5 Final 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Will Van Fossen  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  06:32.4    1:38.1 

2  Will Roman  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  06:35.4    1:38.9 

3  Mark Steinbrick  Christian Brothers Academy  06:37.1    1:39.3 

4  Kevin Hayes  Christian Brothers Academy  06:42.4    1:40.6 

5  Michael Guadagno  Christian Brothers Academy  06:45.4    1:41.4 

6  John Smallwood  Christian Brothers Academy  06:53.6    1:43.4 

7  Paul Hurd  Haddonfield Memorial High School  06:58.5    1:44.6 

8  Christopher Mayro  Christian Brothers Academy  06:59.5    1:44.9 

9  Daniel Weihs  Christian Brothers Academy  06:59.5    1:44.9 

10  Noah Haney  Haddon Township High School  07:03.9    1:46.0 

11  Theodore Fortier  Christian Brothers Academy  07:04.1    1:46.0 

12  Samuel Henning  Christian Brothers Academy  07:06.7    1:46.7 

13  Jason Goldenberg  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:08.7    1:47.2 

14  Nicholas Gangemi  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:09.0    1:47.3 

15  Alexander Blue  Haddon Township High School  07:10.4    1:47.6 

16  Evan Gill  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:11.5    1:47.9 

17  Ethan LaLumia  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:14.2    1:48.6 

18  Louis Epstein  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:16.7    1:49.2 

19  Quinn smith  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:21.5    1:50.4 

20  Kirk zimmer  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:24.2    1:51.1 

21  Joel Egbert  Haddon Township High School  07:25.3    1:51.3 

22  Christopher Linn  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:27.5    1:51.9 

23  Tyler Kao  Haddon Township High School  07:30.1    1:52.5 

24  Andrew Graves  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:34.3    1:53.6 

25  Keaton Schneider  Haddon Township High School  07:37.2    1:54.3 

26  Kevin Harris  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:38.7    1:54.7 

27  Ethan Williams  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:39.4    1:54.9 

28  Richard Haydinger  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:41.7    1:55.4 

29  Ryan Field  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:48.0    1:57.0 

30  Jonathan Dye  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:49.7    1:57.4 

31  Patrick Gilmartin  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:50.9    1:57.7 

32  Evan Taylor  Haddon Township High School  07:56.6    1:59.2 

33  Aamir Mandviwalla  Haddonfield Memorial High School  08:24.4    2:06.1 
 

  



Men's HS Open - Final 
   E6 Final 
   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Jacob Henry  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  06:33.6    1:38.4 

2  Jim Howley  Haddon Township High School  06:34.5    1:38.6 

3  Justin Terek  Christian Brothers Academy  06:37.4    1:39.3 

4  Luke Fabian  Christian Brothers Academy  06:40.7    1:40.2 

5  Devin Guilfoyle  Christian Brothers Academy  06:40.8    1:40.2 

6  Dylan Adams  Christian Brothers Academy  06:46.3    1:41.6 

7  Brian Regan  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  06:47.8    1:41.9 

8  Nick Herceg  Haddon Township High School  06:56.1    1:44.0 

9  Ryder Dobrzynski  Christian Brothers Academy  06:59.2    1:44.8 

10  Kurt Vostal  Christian Brothers Academy  06:59.4    1:44.8 

11  Ryan Springer  Haddon Township High School  07:01.3    1:45.3 

12  Will Gross  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:02.0    1:45.5 

13  Colin Mattox  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:06.3    1:46.6 

14  Nick Ruggiero  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:07.1    1:46.8 

15  Chris DeSellems  Christian Brothers Academy  07:12.1    1:48.0 

16  Daniel Woods  Haddon Township High School  07:12.3    1:48.1 

17  Jeffrey Waldin  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:12.5    1:48.1 

18  NICHOLAS MARRONE  Christian Brothers Academy  07:17.8    1:49.4 

19  Eric Duffy  Haddon Township High School  07:17.9    1:49.5 

20  George Elia  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:18.8    1:49.7 

21  Samson Ramasamy  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:20.0    1:50.0 

22  Timothy Lexa  Christian Brothers Academy  07:22.7    1:50.7 

23  Keegan Pindar  Christian Brothers Academy  07:23.4    1:50.9 

24  Andrew DeLuca  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:23.5    1:50.9 

25  Jack Camoratto  Moorestown High School/ Rowing Club  07:30.0    1:52.5 

26  Thomas Kelley  Haddonfield Memorial High School  07:32.4    1:53.1 
 

  



Team results 

Team results are based on the times of 8 individual members of the team added together (2 Seniors, 2 

Juniors, 2 Sophomores and 2 Freshmen).  

Women’s High School Team results  

 Haddonfield Memorial 

Time Seconds Name 

09:19.7 559.7  J. Honigfeld 

09:43.8 583.8  E. Tranfalia 

08:12.4 492.4  A. Sparrow 

07:48.6 468.6  m. knecht 

07:50.3 470.3  A. Sparrow 

07:52.1 472.1  V. Fisher 

07:56.6 476.6  S. Verzella 

08:01.0 481  E. Stasi 

Total 4004.5 
   

Haddon Township HS 

Time Seconds Name 

08:11.8 491.8  A. Sperlunto 

08:18.5 498.5  B. Colwell 

09:05.7 545.7  N. Boonin 

08:07.6 487.6  L. Kairys 

09:12.6 552.6  M. Catrambone 

07:35.2 455.2  N. DiTommaso 

08:05.7 485.7  E. Donovan 

08:15.9 495.9  M. Remetz 

Total 4013 

   

Moorestown HS 

 Time Seconds Name 

08:26.3 506.3  A. Jordan 

08:58.6 538.6  S. Kolchinsky 

08:35.0 515  S. Gluck 

08:02.4 482.4  S. Wonderlin 

08:20.8 500.8  A. Wright 

08:36.0 516  C. Pendino 

07:44.9 464.9  P. Conrey 

07:50.6 470.6  J. Farber 

Total 3994.6 

 



Men’s High School Team results  

Christian Brothers 
 Time Seconds Name 

06:31.4 391.4 D. Hutzley 

07:07.8 427.8 S. Toppi 

06:37.1 397.1 M. Steinbrick 

06:42.4 402.4 K. Hayes 

06:53.6 413.6 J. Smallwood 

06:37.4 397.4 J. Terek 

06:40.8 400.8 D. Guilfoyle 

06:46.3 406.3 D. Adams 

Total 3236.8 
  

Haddonfield Memorial HS 

Time Seconds Name 

07:33.6 453.6 P. Sperandio 

08:24.3 504.3 B. Giangiulio 

07:09.0 429 N. Gangemi 

07:49.7 469.7 J. Dye 

06:58.5 418.5 P. Hurd 

07:16.7 436.7 L. Epstein 

07:07.1 427.1 N. Ruggiero 

07:32.4 452.4 T. Kelley 

Total 3591.3 
  

Haddon Township HS 

Time Seconds Name 

07:44.6 464.6 J. Weber 

07:45.5 465.5 O. Parker 

07:25.3 445.3 J. Egbert 

07:03.9 423.9 N. Haney 

06:34.5 394.5 J. Howley 

06:56.1 416.1 N. Herceg 

07:01.3 421.3 R. Springer 

07:12.3 432.3 D. Woods 

Total 3463.5 
  

  

Moorestown HS 
 Time Seconds Name 

07:17.2 437.2 M. Gaffney 

07:21.2 441.2 D. O'Sullivan 

07:27.5 447.5 C. Linn 

06:32.4 392.4 W. Van Fossen 

06:35.4 395.4 W. Roman 

07:11.5 431.5 E. Gill 

06:33.6 393.6 J. Henry 

07:20.0 440 S. Ramasamy 

Total 3378.8 
 



Women's Master Open  
  E7H1 

   Place Name Team Time Split 

1  Christina LaMonica  Cooper Rowing Club  08:36.0    2:09.0 
 


